
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020996-2025 

Award

Regulatory affairs consultant - Lex Regulatory Ltd

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020996

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051186 (view related notices)

Published 13 May 2025, 4:54pm

Scope 

Description

There are very few alternative independent consultants in the UK who have the required level
of cell and gene CMC expertise. We have established a strong and productive working
relationship with Lex Regulatory Ltd, which has consistently yielded positive results. Alexis,
the proprietor of Lex Regulatory is familiar with the ways of working at CGT Catapult, she is
readily available for any ad-hoc questions we may have, and therefore maintaining this
partnership aligns with our objectives and ensures continuity of service quality.

 

Contract 1. Regulatory affairs consultant - Lex Regulatory Ltd

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020996-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020996-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051186


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Lex regulatory ltd

Contract value

£80,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

15 May 2025 to 28 March 2029

3 years, 10 months, 14 days

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

66171000 - Financial consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Lex regulatory ltd

11 Church Lane Arrington

Royston

SG8 0BD

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: LACustomerResolutionMailbox@lexautolease.co.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Regulatory affairs consultant - Lex Regulatory Ltd

Contracting authority 

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

Companies House: 07964711

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNLN-8116-PBCH

12th Floor Tower Wing B

London

SE1 9RT

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

mailto:LACustomerResolutionMailbox@lexautolease.co.uk
mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Regulatory affairs consultant - Lex Regulatory Ltd
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Lex regulatory ltd

	Contracting authority
	CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED


		2025-05-15T15:58:41+0100
	TCPDF




